TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		101/04/2010 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Materials Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	720 Park Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83712	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1082551	
Registration Number:	2838268	LONE STAR
Registration Number:	1877642	LONE STAR PLYWOOD & DOOR CORP.
Registration Number:	2158706	HERITAGE ARCHITECTURAL MOULDING
Registration Number:	2015252	BMC WEST
Registration Number:	2377185	CASTLEBERRY
Registration Number:	2772209	BMC MILLWORK
Registration Number:	2546790	HILLSDALE
Registration Number:	2656432	КВІ
Registration Number:	3087643	КВІ
Registration Number:	2644835	KNIPP BROTHERS INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2687040	PERFORMA
Registration Number:	2732576	PERFORMA VINYL WINDOWS
Registration Number:	2536414	STRIPLING BLAKE TRADEMARK

900158682 **REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0606**

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2624689	ROYAL DOOR
Registration Number:	2931314	BMC CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3267514	SELECTBUILD
Registration Number:	3267516	SELECTBUILD
Registration Number:	3599000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)458-3005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-458-3000

Email: cortneygollands@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Cortney Gollands
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71381.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cortney Gollands
Signature:	/Cortney Gollands/
Date:	04/01/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Fargo_BMHC - TM Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo_BMHC - TM Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo_BMHC - TM Security Interest Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0607

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of January 4, 2010, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") for itself and the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2009 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>")), to Building Materials Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>BMHC</u>"), and the other subsidiaries of BMHC (collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement in favor of Agent and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2009, in favor of Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by Grantors to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral listed in the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral listed in <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of Agent in such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby, at the expense of BMHC.

LEGAL_US_W # 63571309.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0608 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Seth D. Moldoff Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Interest Release (DIP Credit Agreement)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0609

EXHIBIT 1 TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

A. Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Applicant	<u>Reg. #</u>	Filing Date
Star Logo	BMC West Corporation	1,082,551	5/2/77
Lonestar	BMC West Corporation	2,838,268	2/10/04
Lone Star Plywood & Door Corporation	BMC West Corporation	1,877,642	11/29/93
Heritage Architectural Moulding (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,158,706	4/17/97
BMC West	BMC West Corporation	2,015,252	9/26/95
Castleberry (abandoned)	BMCW West Corporation	2,377,185	4/30/99
BMC Millwork	BMC West Corporation	2,772,209	6/07/01
Hillsdale	BMC West Corporation	2,546,790	1/12/01
KBI [the design] (will not renew)	BMC Framing, Inc.	2,656,432	2/04/02
KBI [the mark]	Knipp Brothers Industries, LLC	3,087,643	5/19/05
Knipp Brothers Industries (will not review)	BMC Framing, Inc.	2,644,835	10/29/02
Performa (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,687,040	4/19/00
Performa Vinyl Windows (abandoned)	BMC West Corporation	2,732,576	4/19/00
Stripling Blake (abandoned)	BMCW SouthCentral, L.P.	2,536,414	6/07/01
Royal Door (abandoned)	BMCW SouthCentral, L.P.	2,624,689	10/26/01
BMC Construction	BMC Construction, Inc.	2,931,314	12/13/02
SelectBuild	BMC Construction, Inc.	3,267,514	9/28/06
SelectBuild [and design]	BMC Construction, Inc.	3,267,516	9/28/06
Plumb Bob [service mark]	Building Materials Holding Corporation	3,599,000	3/31/09

3

RECORDED: 04/01/2010